

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXHIBIT-51.

Present application is filed by the plaintiffs to grant permission to produce the documents which is opposed by the defendants.

2] Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. The matter is for evidence of the plaintiffs. It is necessary to grant the permission to produce the documents to decide the matter on merits. Moreover, the defendants is having right to cross-examine the plaintiffs on those documents. Therefore, the application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1] Application is allowed.

Date : 12/06/2023

(R. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Washim.

R.C.S. No.40/2022
Dilip Wankhede + 1 Vrs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors.
C.N.R No. MHWS02-000161-2022

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment /order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 12/06/2023
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 12/06/2023
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 12/06/2023