

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXHIBIT-52.

Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. Present application is filed to bring on record the legal heirs of plaintiff No.2 which is opposed by the defendants.

2] Heard both the parties. It is necessary to mention that, plaintiff No.2 is died on 25/01/2023 and present application is filed on 24/03/2023. Therefore, the application is filed within limitation. Moreover, already one of the legal heir of deceased plaintiff No.2 is on record as plaintiff No.1. So far objection regarding heirship certificate is concerned, in present matter same is on required as application is filed under Order 22 of the C.P.C. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1] Application is allowed.
- 2] The plaintiffs shall carry out the amendment and submit the amended plaint for the Court and copies thereon for defendants.
- 3] Concerned clerks are directed to take the entry of added parties in suit register and in C.I.S.

Date : 12/06/2023

(R. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment /order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 12/06/2023
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 12/06/2023
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 12/06/2023